
The World Bank 1818 H Street N.W. D umgs 11ls
INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT Washington, D.C. 20433 L Cable Address
INTBAFRAD
INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION U.S.A. Cable Address:
INDEVAS

December 18, 2014

His Excellency i3 2 f a
Minister of Economy nd Finance
Ministry of Economy and Finance
Bamako, Mali

Excellency:

MALI: First Recovery Ind Governance Reform Support Development Policy
Financinig (Credit 5462-ML; Grant H954-ML)

Amendment to Financing Agreement

We refer to the Financing Agreement, dated November 25, 2014 for the
above-mentioned Project, between the Republic of Mali (the Recipient) and the
International Development Association (the Association) (the Agreement) and to our
discussions regarding the modification of the repayment schedule due to a late
approval of the Project by the Association's Board of Directors.

Accordingly, the Association proposes to amend Schedule 2 of this

Agreement, corresponding to the Project's Closing Date of June 30, 2015, as

follows:

Schedule 2

Repayment Schedule

Date Paymeat Due Principal Amount of the Credit
repayable

(expressed as a percentage)*

On each April 1 and October 1:
commencing April 1, 2021 to and including 1.5625%

October 1, 2052

All other provisions of the Agreement except as amended herein shall remain

in full force and effect.

Please confirm your agreement to the amendment by countersigning, dating

and returning to us one (1) original of this letter, while keeping one (1) original for

your records.

The amendment shall become effective as of the date of countersignature of

this letter.

incerel

Paul oumba m
Country Director for Mali

Africa Region

RCA 248423. 113 WUI 64145 L FAX (202) 477-6391

P
ub

lic
 D

is
cl

os
ur

e 
A

ut
ho

riz
ed

P
ub

lic
 D

is
cl

os
ur

e 
A

ut
ho

riz
ed

P
ub

lic
 D

is
cl

os
ur

e 
A

ut
ho

riz
ed

P
ub

lic
 D

is
cl

os
ur

e 
A

ut
ho

riz
ed



-2-

AGREED:

REPUBLIC OF MALI

By: ., Fily Sisoko uare
Authorized Repres tative

Title: Mi iste of Economy and Finance

Date:


